

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2010
CRLMP.NO(s). 16391

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2010 in CRR No.
3222/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BABU LAL & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 13/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Badra Munir, Adv.
For Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Further proceedings in Session Case No.22

and Sessions Trail No.147, dated 15.9.2007 pending

before the Additional Sessions Judge (I), Bhiwani

shall remain stayed.

(Neetu Khajuria) (S.S.R. Krishna)
Sr. P.A. Court Master